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MEMORANDUM FOR REGIONAL DIRECTORS, DCAA 

DIRECTOR, FIELD DETACHMENT, DCAA 
HEADS OF PRINCIPAL STAFF ELEMENTS, HQ, DCAA 

 
SUBJECT:  Delegation of Signature Authority for Provisional Approval of Public Vouchers 
 
 Effective immediately, the Director has authorized Regions and FAO managers to revise 
their delegations of signatory authority to permit delegation to GS-9 level auditors and above the 
authorization to provisionally approve interim public vouchers.  This approval authority is 
subject to FAO discretion.  FAO managers will ensure that auditors’ delegated approval 
authority possesses the necessary experience and competence to protect the Government’s 
interests considering specific contractor risks. 
 
 FAOs are reminded that FAO public voucher review and sampling procedures should be 
established in accordance with CAM 6-1008.  Review and sampling procedures should be 
documented in the FAO files. 
 
 DCAA Regulation 5600.1, Delegation of Signature Authority for Audit Reports and 
Other Audit Related Documents, has been updated for this revision (Enclosure 1).  Instructions 
for registering new public voucher approval authorities in Wide Areas Work Flow (WAWF) can 
be found at www.wawf.eb.mil.  If you have a problem or question concerning the establishment 
of a new WAWF account, or the assignment of WAWF roles, you should call your Regional 
Electronic Business Point of Contact (EB-POC) for WAWF (Enclosure 2). 
 
 FAO personnel should direct questions regarding this memorandum to their regional 
offices.  Regional offices should direct their questions to Policy Publications and Systems 
Division, at (703) 767-3274 or by e-mail at DCAA-PPS@dcaa.mil. 
 
 
         /Signed/ 
 Kenneth J. Saccoccia 
 Assistant Director 
 Policy and Plans 
 
Enclosures: 
 a/s 
 
DISTRIBUTION:  C 
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Points of Contact

POC Organization Name Email

Primary Headquarters Patrick Schneider Patrick.Schneder@dcaa.mil
Secondary Headquarters Tom Trefry Tom.Trefry@dcaa.mil

Primary Eastern Region Pamela Martin Pamela.Martin@dcaa.mil
Secondary Eastern Region Mary Keiter Marsha.Keiter@dcaa.mil

Primary Northeastern Region Tracy Karcher Tracy.Karcher@dcaa.mil
Secondary Northeastern Region Kimberly Everidge Kimberly.Everidge@dcaa

Primary Central Region Sui-Chan Mrdjenovic Sui-Chan.Mrdjenovic@dcaa.mil
Secondary Central Region Susan Ford Susan.Ford@dcaa.mil

Primary Western Region Michele Fratus Michele.Fratus@dcaa.mil
Secondary Western Region Alan Arthur Alan.Arthur@dcaa.mil

Primary Mid-Atlantic Region James Kunkel James.Kunkel@dcaa.mil 
Secondary Mid-Atlantic Region Patricia Probst patricia.probst@dcaa.mil

Primary Field Detachment Andrea Perkins Andrea.Perkins@dcaa.mil
Secondary Field Detachment Peggy Kiser Peggy.Kiser@dcaa.mil

Enclosure 2

Wide Area Workflow

DCAA Electronic Business
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